
2024 Wexford County 
Liaison Appointments to Standing 

Organization Contact Meeting Information 2024 Appointed 

911 Committee  
Duane Alworden 

231-779-9213 
Jan 25, April 25, July 25, and Oct 25 at 

10 am, Wexford County Central 
Dispatch – EOC Conference Rm 

Kathy Adams 

Airport Authority 
Keith Newell 
231-779-9525 

manager@wexfordcountyairport.com 

Second Wednesday of Each Month, 
6:00 p.m. (April/May - 7:00p.m.) 8040 

E. 34 Rd, Cadillac 
Ben Townsend 

Area Agency on Aging 
Northwest Michigan 

 
  

Heidi Gustine 
(Darcia Brewer) 
231-421-9612 

brewerd@aaanm.org 

First Thursday of Every Month, 
10:00a.m.; 1609 Park Dr. Traverse 

City 
Erin Brotherton 

Cadillac Area 
Manufacturing 

Association 

Doug Mellema 
231-468-1498 Monthly - Date and Location TBA Michael Bush 

Cadillac Wexford 
Public Library Board 

Tracey Logan, Director 
231-775-6541 

logant@cadillaclibrary.org 
Monthly - Schedule to be Provided Ben Townsend 

Cadillac Wexford 
Transit Authority 

Carrie Thompson 
231-775-9411 

Third Monday of Each Month, 
4:00p.m. CWTA Office. 951 Casa Rd, 

Cadillac 
Michael Musta 

Clam Lake Downtown 
Development Authority 

Cindy Warda 
231-775-5401 Ext. 6 

director@clamlakedda.org 

Third Wednesday of Each Month, 
8:00a.m. at the Clam Lake Twshp Hall, 

8809 E. M115 
Brian Potter 

Council on Aging 

Erin Brotherton 
Supervisor of Healthcare Services 

231-775-0133 
erinabrotherton@yahoo.com 

Third Tuesday of Each Month, 
3:00p.m., 417 W. 13th St. Cadillac Gary Taylor 

Department of Veteran 
Services 

Kathy Cline, Director 
231-775-6654 

kcline@wexfordcounty.org 

Second Wednesday of Each Month, 
3:00p.m., 401 N. Lake St., Cadillac Gary Taylor 

District Health 
Department #10 

Kevin Hughes 
231-876-3839 

khughes@dhd10.org 

Last Friday of the Month, (Fall/Winter 
10:00a.m., Spring/Summer 9:30a.m.) 

521 Cobb St., Cadillac 

Gary Taylor 
Julie Theobald 

Department of Health 
& Human Services 

Carey Adrianse 
231-779-4501 

adriansec@michigan.gov 

First Tuesday of Each Month, 9:30a.m. 
DHHS Office, 10641 W. Watergate Rd 

(M-55 E.), Lake City 
Julie Theobald 

Emergency Food and 
Shelter Board 

Lt. Greg Bock & Lt. Liz Bock 
231-775-7131 

Second Tuesday of Each Month, 
4:00p.m., 725 Wright St. Cadillac Julie Theobald 

Emergency 
Preparedness 

(Local Planning Team) 

Randy Boike 
231-920-6280 

emd@wexfordcounty.org 

Jan 18, Apr 18, July 18, October 18 – 
10:00 a.m. Commissioners Room 

Gary Taylor 
Michael Bush 

Human Services 
Leadership Council 

Carey Adrianse 
231-779-4501 

adriansec@michigan.gov 

Virtually, Fourth Tuesday of Each 
Month, 8:30a.m. Julie Theobald 

Lake Mitchell 
Improvement Board 

Dave Foley 
lakemitchellboard@gmail.com 

TBD, Schedule to be found at 
lakemitchell.org Kathy Adams 

Local Development 
Finance Authority 

Marcus Peccia 
231-775-4446 

citymanager@cadillac-mi.net 
TBA Michael Bush 

MSUE Council 
Eric Karbowski 
989-317-4079 

karbows8@msu.edu  
Quarterly, Dates & Times TBA Ben Towsend 



2024 Wexford County 
Liaison Appointments to Standing 

Organization Contact  Meeting Information 2024 
Appointment  

Northern Lakes 
Community Mental 

Health 

Stacy Maiville 
231-935-3538 

Stacy.maiville@nlcmh.org 

Third Thursday of Each Month at 
2:15pm, Locations TBA 2024 Appointed 

Northern Michigan 
Counties Association 

John Amrhein 
231-922-4627 

amrhein@msu.edu 

Dates TBA, Roscommon County 
Board Rm., 500 Lake St., Roscommon Gary Taylor 

Networks Northwest 
Alisha Theriault 
231-929-5000 

Alisha.theriault@networksnorthwest.org 
TBA Ben Townsend 

Northern District Fair 
Larry Walsh 

231-775-6361 
Third Thursday of Each Month, 

7:00p.m., Fairboard Office, 
Fairgrounds, Cadillac 

Gary Taylor 

MMR – Quality & 
Communications 

Relations Committee 

Daniel Mosholder 
Operations Manager 

dmosholder@mobilemedical.org 
Dissolved N/A 

Northern Michigan 
Regional Entity 

Sarah Sircely 
231-487-9144 

First Monday of ODD Months, 
10:00a.m., 1999 Walden Dr., Gaylord Gary Taylor 

Northwest Michigan 
Community Action 

Agency 

Kerry Baughan 
231-947-3780 

kerrybaughan@nmcaa.net 

Third Thursday of Each Month, 
12:20p.m., 3963 Three Mile Rd., 

Traverse City 
Julie Theobald 

West Michigan 
Forensic Pathology 
Services Authority 

Lisa Kaspriak 
231-510-6205 

kaspriak@gmail.com 
Dissolved N/A 

Wexford County Road 
Commission 

Karl Hansen 
231-775-9731 

engineer@wexfordcrc.org 

Last Wednesday of Each Month, 
7:30a.m. RC Office, 85 W. M-115, 

Boon 
Brian Potter 

Wexford Conservation 
District 

Tiffany Jones 
231-775-7681 

Second Tuesday of Each Month, 
9:00a.m., U.S.D.A Office, 34th Rd., 

Cadillac 
Gary Taylor 

Wexford County 
School Safety 

Committee 

David Cox 
231-876-2262 

dcox@wmisd.org 

Second Monday of Each Month, 
Location TBA Jason Baughan 

Wexford Missaukee 
Community 

Corrections Advisory 
Board 

Mistine Stark 
231-779-9472 

mstark@wexfordcounty.org Quarterly, Dates and Times TBA Julie Theobald 

 


